

Freedom of Information Request **19 126**

Our Reference: FOI 19 126 / AA / PB
Name:
Date: 13 June 2019
Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

How many people does your organisation employ?
[Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust employs 2339 staff WTE.](#)

What is the total annual expenditure budget of your organisation?
[Total annual expenditure is £127.827 million.](#)

How many full-time employment staff does your organisation employ dedicated to counter fraud activities?
[Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust does not directly employ staff dedicated to counter fraud activities.](#)

If you employ such staff, how many full-time employment staff are directly employed by your organisation?
[N/A – see response above](#)

If any of your counter fraud staff are supplied by another organisation, could you identify the name of the organisation(s) which supplies them?
[The organisation is AuditOne.](#)

Approximately how much did you spend on counter fraud activities in the last reporting year?
[In the last reporting year, the Trust spent £26,839.82 on counter fraud activities.](#)

How many referrals for fraud investigation has your counter fraud team received in the last reporting year?
[Less than 5 - In order to adhere to best practice in maintaining confidentiality the Trust does not publish numbers lower than 5 as this could lead to the identity being revealed. Exemption – Section 40\(2\) of the Freedom of Information Act is applied. To disclose the information requested would be in breach of the Data Protection Act \(2018\).](#)

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust
Mary Seacole Building
Willerby Hill
Willerby



www.humber.nhs.uk



Caring, Learning and Growing



HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>

 HumberNHSFT
www.humber.nhs.uk



Caring, Learning and Growing

